Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63780084
Emﬂﬂm&]* Report Date: August 22, 2025 | 3:27 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2008 TOYOTA YARIS

Hartchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
JTDKT923X85153947

Country of Assembly: Japan
Last Reported Odometer: 204,810 kM

&

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

3 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)
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No U.5. History Found 1 Open Recall Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

\

"’ & Questions? We're here to help.
N vl

2 Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

JTDKTI2Z3X85153947



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)
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L Lien Check

0 No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
fach Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territorles) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

It has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state,

If & VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot quarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

w Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
i 2017 Fah 7 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLLISION
b 2022 Aug 22 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLLISION
d» 2024 Jul 16 British Columbia, Canada

Claim: COLLISION

w4 Registration

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails (o
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceabls
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canacda will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

an it to their detriment to a maximum amaouni
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lign (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5.000.00), whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

50,00

50.00

S0,00

2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Mon-repairable, Rebuilt. Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2019 Jul 27 159,412 KM Kal Tire - Victoria - Langford
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
= Four wheel alignment performed




ODOMETER

2023 Aug 11 199,357 KM

2024 Jul 30 204,810 KM

./ Open Recalls

Recall #: CANR31 | Campaign R31 -

year Yaris Sedan vehicles - Front Pa

Recall Description

The subject vehicles are equipped with front passen
after prolonged exposure to high absolute humidi

during airbag deployment,

Remedy

SOURCE

Speedy Auta Service

Victoria, British Columbiz, Canada

Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Any authorized Toyota dealer will replace the airbag inflator.

This recall was open as of the date/time that thisre
please contact TOYOTA or visit Toyota's wehsite

& Stolen Vehicle Check

DETAILS

One tire balanced
*  One tire mounted

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection cammplores

*  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Drive belt(s) replaced

Orivability/performance checke

*  Serpentine belt replaced

Certain 2006-2008 model year Yaris Hatchback and certain 2007-2008 model
ssenger Airbag Inflator Module

Recall Date;

2017 Jan 09

Portwas generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
2 (https://www.toyota.ca!tcyotafen/owners/recalls}

| @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

ger airbag inflators produced by Takata. The propellant in these inflators may degrade
ty and fluctuating high temperatures. Degraded propellant can Cause inflator rupture

# Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER

2007 Dec 15

2009 Jan 17
2010 Jan 16

2011 Jan 15

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renawed
Previous Use: Lease

JTDKTS23X85153947



ODOMETER

2011 Nov 26

2011 MNov 28 82,401 KM

2011 Dec 31

2012 Mar 21

2013 Apre

2014 Apr 5

2015 Apr 4

2016 Apr 2

2017 Jan 9

2017 Feb 7

2017 Apr 1

2017 Qct 18

2018 Apr 1

2019 Apr 7

2019 Jul 27 159,412 KM

2020 Apr 1

2021 Apr 1

2022 Mar 20

SOQURCE RECORD TYPE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Independent Source
Victaria, British Columbia,
Canada

Odometer reading

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Cclumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

TOYOTA Recall

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Mortor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Kal Tire - Victoria - Langford
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewad

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewad

Registration Issued or Renewed

Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # CANR31

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewead

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

JTDKT923X85153947



ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Aug 22 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2023 Mar 26 Mt?'sor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewsl Regiatratian tssuwea or Renewed
Griish Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 Aug 11 199,357 KM Speedy Auto Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 Jul 16 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2024 Jul 30 204,810 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Service Record Vehicle serviced
Holdings
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewead

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

=

fox
I Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICHE Disclaimer
The infarmation Supplind by ICBC 1% a repart of the vehicle's Status and the vehicle’s claims history. Vehicle status shows whether 3 vehicle is qualified ta be licensad and is used to tracgk:
O vehieles sold by insurance companies as salvage
g salvage vahiclis which have basn rabullt, inspected, and ralicensed
. wrecked vahicles tmat have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vahiels status May Aol fapresent the vehicls accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B8.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by ity awnar, The vahicl

IS NELOrY I a report of vehicle damage and Includes repairs paid by ICEC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incomplete for various reasons, Including the owner did nat maka a claim ra ICBC or 1CAC has Yenied tha claim, (n
AN, the estimate infarmation My not necesdarily raflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact. or indicate the. primary area of damage,

Contumers are encouraged to read ICBC full statement of limitations at heepii/apps tebe.com/registration/venr/Limitation. heml,

IEHE recommunds (e vehicle be Inspacted by 4 qualified mechanic te obtain a mare complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

This venicle history raporr s compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or its source data providers to obtamn complete infarmation an any one vehicle, Far example, there may Do ERaF title, bFands,
reglatrations, declarations, aceident Infarmation, service records, recall Information, sdometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are nat reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and s seure data
providers receive dita and information from external sources believed to be raliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any arrors, inaccuracies or omissions The reparts are pravided
SEFICEY O ah 2505 what (s Bagis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disciaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timal L ACCUrAcY, mer Y, marenantable quality oe fitness far &
particular purpase regarding thid repart or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of 1ts source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expanses or damages In connection with any report or any Informatian contained within 2 Fepift,
ineluding the accuracy thernof or any delay or failure to provide & report or any infarmation. Other infarmation about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report. Including problems, may net have besn FepOftad to CAREAX
Canada, Lse this report as ane Important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a berter dacision about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you aaree to ba Bound by all af the
refins and conditions in CARFAX Canada Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agraements as sach My be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

ARSI www Carl X caraBout-Carfax /privacy-leqal/conditions-of.use

) 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights raserved, Emmnm@*
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